

State of Tennessee

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 987

By Kelsey

A RESOLUTION to honor and congratulate Robyn Rudisill upon being named executive director of the Germantown Education Foundation.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this General Assembly should salute those individuals who, through their extraordinary efforts, have distinguished themselves as community leaders of whom we can all be proud; and

WHEREAS, one such noteworthy person is Robyn Rudisill, who was recently named the executive director of the Germantown Education Foundation, a nonprofit organization dedicated to supporting the six schools that compose the Germantown Municipal School District (GMSD); and

WHEREAS, an education consultant, Ms. Rudisill is a former teacher in GMSD and Shelby County Schools; and

WHEREAS, Robyn Rudisill has served as a member of the Germantown Education Commission and the West Tennessee Association for the Gifted and on the executive committee of the Germantown Charity Horse Show; and

WHEREAS, the members of this General Assembly find it appropriate to acknowledge and applaud Ms. Rudisill for her dedication to her community and the State of Tennessee; now, therefore.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED ELEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that we honor and congratulate Robyn Rudisill upon being named executive director of the Germantown Education Foundation and extend to her our best wishes for every continued success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy and upon proper request made to the appropriate clerk, the language appearing immediately following the State seal appear without House or Senate designation.

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 987

ADOPTED:	March 2, 2020
	12-dy Man Dally
	RANDY McNALLY SPEAKER OF THE SENATE
	CAMERON SEXTON, SPEAKE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE
APPROVED this	<u>5世</u> day of <u>Marh</u> 2020
130	u lee
	BILL LEE, GOVERNOR